संख्या /No. A-12030/1/2023-Coord./Ad.I भारत सरकार/Government of India सांख्यिकी और कार्यक्रम कार्यान्वयन मंत्रालय

Ministry of Statistics & Programme Implementation

खुर्शीद लाल भवन /Khurshid Lal Bhawan, जनपथ, नई दिल्ली /Janpath, New Delhi, दिनांक/Dated: 20.02.2023

कार्यालय आदेश/OFFICE ORDER

With the approval of Competent Authority, it has been decided that following Officers of this Ministry of Statistics and Programme Implementation are designated as Liaison Officer of the category as indicated against their name with immediate effect and further Orders:

Sl.No	Name, Designation and Contact details of Liaison Officer	Category of Persons
1.	Shri Sunil Kumar Jassal, Deputy Secretary,	(a) Economically Weaker Section (EWS)
	Room No.523, Khurshid Lal Bhawan, Janpath, New Delhi- 110001.	
	[Tel.No 011-23455523]	(c)* Scheduled Castes(SCs), Scheduled Tribes(STs) and Persons with Disabilities(PwD) [*already designated vide Office Memorandum No.A- 22011/2/2013-Ad.I dated 30.09.2022]
2.	Shri Raj Kumar, Deputy Secretary, Room No.303, Khurshid Lal Bhawan, Janpath, New Delhi- 110001. [Tel.No 011-23455303]	

2. Liaison Officers will be responsible for work as enumerated in various instructions of DoPT on the subject matter of reservations

and other related issues for SCs, STs, obcS, PwDs, EWS and ESM.

- 3. Till the creation of a dedicated Special Reservation Cell, Shri Partha Dey, SSO will assist Liasion Officers in disposal of their work.
- 4. The above assignment shall be, in addition to the present work looked after by the aforementioned Officers, without additional remuneration.

(Naveen Kumar Dubay) Under Secretary to the Govt. of India

Copy To:

- 1. Shri Sunil Kumar Jassal, Deputy Secretary (MPLADS), MoSPI, New Delhi.
- 2. Shri Raj Kumar, Deputy Secretary (Coord., Parl. & ISS), MoSPI, New Delhi.
- 3. All Section/Division/Officers of Ministry through e-Office Portal.
- 4. Abhay Kumar, Under Secretary, DoPT
- 5. Director/Joint Director, Computer Centre, MoSPI, New Delhi for placing on Official website of MoSPI.
- 6. Master Set 2023.

Copy for information to:

- 1. PPS to Secretary, MoSPI, New Delhi.
- 2. PSO/Sr.PPS/PPS to DG(C& A)/DG(NSS)/DG(Statistics)
- 3. Sr.PPS/PPS to AS (PI)/AS & FA, MoSPI, New Delhi.
- 4. PPS to to IS (Admn.), MoSPI, New Delhi.